REGISTRATION AFTER JULY 31 WILL BE CONSIDERED LATE, AND A $25.00 LATE

FEE WILL BE CHARGED IN ADDITION TO YOUR LICENSE FEE.

CHAPTER 171 - LICENSE FEES:

BUSINESS

Antique Store
Auction Stores & Places where
goods are regularly sold at auction
Auction establishment commonly
known as AFarmer’s Marketz,
containing more than 10 stalls,
stores or retail outlets
Automobile/truck sales agency
or showroom or place for sale of
used/new cars/trucks each location
Automobile garages:
Repair
Automobile body repair
75.00
Bakery, retail or wholesale
(Baking on premises)
Bowling Alleys:
10 Lanes or less
More than 10 Lanes
Burial Vaults, caskets, &
Monuments
Concrete Sales (wet & dry)
Confectioner, wholesale or
retail
Delicatessen & other retail goods,
not otherwise known as a Asuper-
market=
30.00
Department Store:
To 3,000 sq.ft.
From 3,001 to 7,500 sq.ft.
From 7,501. To 10,000 sq.ft.
Over 10,000 sq.ft.
Drug & Medical Supply Store,
commonly known as Adrugstore=
Dry Cleaners, cleaning plant on
premises
Dry Cleaners, retail
Dry Goods & Notions
Electrical Supplies & Appliances
Five & Ten Cent Stores
Florists
Flowers, plants & Shrubberies
& garden supplies (garden center)
Fruits & Produce, retail
Fruits & Produce, wholesale
Furniture & House furnishing
new or secondhand
Grocery Store
Golf Course
Miniature Golf
Hardware, wholesale or retail
Ice Dealers
Ice Cream Parlors
Jewelry Stores, retail or wholesale
Keys, Locksmiths
Laundry, Collecting & Distributing
Laundry, Self-service
Laundry Plant
Lumber Dealers
Machine Shop
Manufacturing:
Up to 3,000 sq.ft.
From 3,001 to 7,500 sq.ft.
From 7,501 to 10,000 sq.ft.
Over 10,000 sq.ft.

FEES
75.00

75.00

235.00

95.00

75.00

55.00

125.00
175.00

35.00
60.00

30.00

55.00
100.00
120.00
175.00

55.00

60.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
55.00
30.00

55.00
30.00
55.00

55.00
30.00
120.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
75.00
60.00
100.00
75.00

30.00
60.00
90.00
120.00

BUSINESS

Meat, retail or wholesale
Millinery and furnishing
Natural Resources Sales (including

but not limited to sand, gravel, topsoil

and fill dirt)
Newspaper publisher
Newspaper publisher/printer
Newsstand or news dealer
Optical goods
Oil or Fuel Supplier or servicer
Paints, oil & paint supplies
Pawnbroker
Photo supplies and/or photograhic
establishments
Plumbing supplies, steam or gas
fitting supplies & Appliances,
Retail or wholesale
Printing, general
Public Parking Lot
Publisher/printer (other than
newspapers)
Radio & Television stores,
including but not limited to audio
and video equip. and/or service

Restaurants and diners and other eating

establishments; (except premises
otherwise possessing an Alcoholic
Beverage Control License)
Seating capacity up to 25

Seating capacity from 26 to 75
Seating capacity from 76 to 150
Seating capacity over 150
Roller Skating Rink
Seafood Business
Shoe Repair Stores
Supermarket:

Up to 4,000 sq.ft.

From 4,001 to 8,000 sq.ft.

From 8,001 to 10,000 sq.ft.

Over 10,000 sq.ft.
Sporting Goods Store
Stationery & Stationery Supplies
Storage House or Warehouse or
place for regular storage of goods
(Perishable or nonperishable)

Up to 1,000 sqg. Ft.
From 1,001 to 8,000 sq.ft.
From 8,001 to 15,000 sq.ft.
Over 15,000 sq.ft
(fee to be calculated by total square
footage of buildings per site)
Stores, other than those designated
or classified or other than those
regulated by other Ordinances of
this Township
Theaters, cinemas and show houses
concert halls, dance halls and other
places of theatrical performances
Trailer Sales (Truck or Mobile

Homes)
Upholsterer
Businesses, trades and activities not
otherwise classified herein

FEES

30.00
30.00

55.00
30.00
175.00
30.00
30.00
75.00
30.00
125.00

30.00

55.00
30.00
125.00

175.00

55.00

55.00
75.00
100.00
125.00
140.00
30.00
30.00

55.00
75.00
100.00
125.00
30.00
30.00

55.00
75.00
100.00
125.00

30.00

120.00

60.00
30.00

30.00



