## <u>REGISTRATION AFTER JULY 31 WILL BE CONSIDERED LATE, AND A \$25.00 LATE FEE WILL BE CHARGED IN ADDITION TO YOUR LICENSE FEE.</u>

## **CHAPTER 171 - LICENSE FEES:**

BUSINESS	FEES		
Antique Store	75.00	BUSINESS	FEES
Auction Stores & Places where goods are regularly sold at auction Auction establishment commonly	75.00	Meat, retail or wholesale Millinery and furnishing Natural Resources Sales (including	30.00 30.00
known as AFarmer's Market≅, containing more than 10 stalls,		but not limited to sand, gravel, topsoil and fill dirt)	55.00
stores or retail outlets Automobile/truck sales agency	235.00	Newspaper publisher	30.00
or showroom or place for sale of		Newspaper publisher/printer Newsstand or news dealer	175.00 30.00
used/new cars/trucks each location Automobile garages:	95.00	Optical goods	30.00
Repair	75.00	Oil or Fuel Supplier or servicer Paints, oil & paint supplies	75.00 30.00
Automobile body repair 75.00		Pawnbroker	125.00
Bakery, retail or wholesale		Photo supplies and/or photograhic establishments	30.00
(Baking on premises)	55.00	Plumbing supplies, steam or gas	50.00
Bowling Alleys: 10 Lanes or less	125.00	fitting supplies & Appliances,	
More than 10 Lanes	175.00	Retail or wholesale Printing, general	55.00 30.00
Burial Vaults, caskets, & Monuments	35.00	Public Parking Lot	125.00
Concrete Sales (wet & dry)	60.00	Publisher/printer (other than	175.00
Confectioner, wholesale or	20.00	newspapers) Radio & Television stores,	175.00
retail Delicatessen & other retail goods,	30.00	including but not limited to audio	
not otherwise known as a Asuper-		and video equip. and/or service Restaurants and diners and other eating	55.00
market≅		establishments; (except premises	
30.00 Department Store:		otherwise possessing an Alcoholic	
To 3,000 sq.ft.	55.00	Beverage Control License) Seating capacity up to 25	55.00
From 3,001 to 7,500 sq.ft. From 7,501. To 10,000 sq.ft.	100.00 120.00	Seating capacity from 26 to 75	75.00
Over 10,000 sq.ft.	175.00	Seating capacity from 76 to 150 Seating capacity over 150	100.00 125.00
Drug & Medical Supply Store,	55.00	Roller Skating Rink	140.00
commonly known as Adrugstore≅ Dry Cleaners, cleaning plant on	55.00	Seafood Business	30.00 30.00
premises	60.00	Shoe Repair Stores Supermarket:	50.00
Dry Cleaners, retail Dry Goods & Notions	30.00 30.00	Up to 4,000 sq.ft.	55.00
Electrical Supplies & Appliances	30.00	From 4,001 to 8,000 sq.ft. From 8,001 to 10,000 sq.ft.	75.00 100.00
Five & Ten Cent Stores	55.00	Over 10,000 sq.ft.	125.00
Florists Flowers, plants & Shrubberies	30.00	Sporting Goods Store	30.00
& garden supplies (garden center)	55.00	Stationery & Stationery Supplies Storage House or Warehouse or	30.00
Fruits & Produce, retail Fruits & Produce, wholesale	30.00 55.00	place for regular storage of goods	
Furniture & House furnishing	55.00	(Perishable or nonperishable) Up to 1,000 sq. Ft.	55.00
new or secondhand	55.00	From 1,001 to 8,000 sq.ft.	75.00
Grocery Store Golf Course	30.00 120.00	From 8,001 to 15,000 sq.ft. Over 15,000 sq.ft	100.00 125.00
Miniature Golf	30.00	(fee to be calculated by total square	125.00
Hardware, wholesale or retail Ice Dealers	30.00 30.00	footage of buildings per site)	
Ice Cream Parlors	30.00	Stores, other than those designated or classified or other than those	
Jewelry Stores, retail or wholesale	30.00	regulated by other Ordinances of	
Keys, Locksmiths Laundry, Collecting & Distributing	30.00 30.00	this Township Theaters, cinemas and show houses	30.00
Laundry, Self-service	75.00	concert halls, dance halls and other	
Laundry Plant Lumber Dealers	60.00 100.00	places of theatrical performances	120.00
Machine Shop	75.00	Trailer Sales (Truck or Mobile Homes)	60.00
Manufacturing:	20.00	Upholsterer	30.00
Up to 3,000 sq.ft. From 3,001 to 7,500 sq.ft.	30.00 60.00	Businesses, trades and activities not	20.00
From 7,501 to 10,000 sq.ft.	90.00	otherwise classified herein	30.00
Over 10,000 sq.ft.	120.00		